
 
FILE NO. 041314 ORDINANCE NO.  

Mayor 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\17498.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Payment of Reward to three John Does.] 
 
 

Ordinance authorizing payment of a $10,000.00 reward to be split amongst three John 

Does for supplying information leading to the arrest and conviction of the perpetrator 

responsible for the death of Parrish Wingard. 

 
 Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;  

deletions are strikethrough italics Times New Roman.  
  Board amendment additions are double underlined.   
  Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.   
 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.  On March 4, 2002, Mayor Brown established a reward fund of $10,000 to 

be paid to any individual or individuals supplying information leading to the arrest and 

conviction of the person or persons responsible for the death of Mr. Parrish Wingard on July 

26, 2001.  Three John Does came forward and supplied information leading to the arrest and 

conviction of Juan Stitt for the death of Mr. Wingard.  On May 20, 2004, Mr. Stitt pled guilty to 

voluntary manslaughter with the use of a handgun and was sentenced to eight years in state 

prison. 

 Section 2.  The Controller of the City and County of San Francisco is hereby 

authorized to draft warrants upon the Treasury of the City and County of San Francisco 

totalling Ten Thousand Dollars ($10, 000) to be split among and paid to the three John Does 

who supplied the information leading to the arrest and conviction of Juan Stitt for the death of 

Parrish Wingard. 

Section 3.  Source of  Funds:   

Fund 1G AGF ACP Index Code 251030 PGEQCT -- $10,000.00 

 

 



 

 

 

Mayor 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\17498.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
RECOMMENDED: 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA 
City Attorney 
 
  
Amy S. Ackerman 
Deputy City Attorney 

RECOMMENDED: 
 
 
Mayor’s Office of Criminal Justice 
 
 
  
Murlene J. Randle 
Director 

FUNDS AVAILABLE: 
 
 
 
 
  
EDWARD HARRINGTON 
Controller 

 

  
 

 
 
 


