1	[Payment of Reward to three John Does.]		
2			
3	Ordinance authorizing payment of a \$10,000.00 reward to be split amongst three John		
4	Does for supplying information leading to the arrest and conviction of the perpetrator		
5	responsible for the death of Parrish Wingard.		
6	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u> ;		
7	deletions are strikethrough italies Times New Roman.  Board amendment additions are double underlined.		
8	Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.		
9	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:		
10	Section 1. On March 4, 2002, Mayor Brown established a reward fund of \$10,000 to		
11	be paid to any individual or individuals supplying information leading to the arrest and		
12	conviction of the person or persons responsible for the death of Mr. Parrish Wingard on July		
13	26, 2001. Three John Does came forward and supplied information leading to the arrest and		
14	conviction of Juan Stitt for the death of Mr. Wingard. On May 20, 2004, Mr. Stitt pled guilty to		
15	voluntary manslaughter with the use of a handgun and was sentenced to eight years in state		
16	prison.		
17	Section 2. The Controller of the City and County of San Francisco is hereby		
18	authorized to draft warrants upon the Treasury of the City and County of San Francisco		
19	totalling Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10, 000) to be split among and paid to the three John Does		
20	who supplied the information leading to the arrest and conviction of Juan Stitt for the death o		
21	Parrish Wingard.		
22	Section 3. Source of Funds:		
23	Fund 1G AGF ACP Index Code 251030 PGEQCT \$10,000.00		
24			
25			

1	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:	RECOMMENDED:
3 4	DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney	Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice
5 6	Amy S. Ackerman Deputy City Attorney	Murlene J. Randle Director
7	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	
8		
9		
10 11	EDWARD HARRINGTON Controller	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20 21		
22		
23		
24		
25		